## Weldon Carlin

Occupant Name	: Weldon Carlin
Location:	Section 4, Lot 3
Date of Birth:	12/22/1938
Date of Death:	11/8/1981
Date of Burial:	11/11/1981
Veteran:	No
Lot Owner:	Lois Faye Carlin
Multiple Occupants: No	
Comment:	

## Weldon Carlin

Funeral services for Weldon Carlin, 42, of 620 W. Spring St., Brownstown, are scheduled at 2 p.m. today, Wednesday, Nov. 11, at the Brownstown Christian Church.

The Rev. Don Kinser of Fort Wayne will conduct the services, and burial will be in Fairview Cemetery at Brownstown.

Persons may call from 9 a.m. until noon today at the Winklepleck-Weesner Funeral Home in Brownstown, and the body will lie in state from 1 to 2 p.m. at the church.

The president of Accu-Air Surveys, Inc., Seymour, died at 5 p.m. Sunday, Nov. 8, at Salem.

He was a member of the Seymour Elks Club and the Porsche Club of Central Indiana.

Survivors include his wife, the former Lois Fay Fox, whom he married in Helmsburg on June 30, 1962; four children, Winifred (Wendy) Carlin, Weldon Carlin, Jr., and Whitney Carlin, all at home; and Roxanne Lynn Carlin of Indianapolis; and two brothers, Martin Carlin of Carmel and Stanley Carlin of Marietta, Ga.

